
Vic (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Thursday, 12 December,2019 1:53 PM

Vic (LKKAuto)

Admin A
FW: <REOPEN CASE> Your ref: C0259268;Our ref: CC3IAXA1300L447 /Khs3

Hi vic,

Kindly assist.

'Ihank you.

Best Regards,

Mei I(wan I Admin

LI(K Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone:6366 oo55 email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com I fax: 674q1o8

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Ildustrial Park, Ubi Averue r, #o2-25 | S(+o8qsg)

From: WANG Peter <peter.wa ng@axa.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday,4 December,2019 11:17 AM
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan @ lkkauto.com>
Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) <vica lpeh @ lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a @ lkka uto.com>
Subject: RE: <REOPEN CASE> Your ref: C0259268;Our ref: CC3/AXA13001,4471Khs3

Dear Mei Kwan

We have revlewed this file.

ln view that TP LOD was submitted before time bar, we will reopen the file.

Please proceed global-sum settlement as proposed in your preceding email, and submit the settlement package

afterwa rds.

Thank you I

Regards

Peter Wang lSpecialist, Motor Claims Depadment
AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd I 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 0688L1 | www.axa.com.ss
Email : peter.wang@axa.com.sg

www.axa,com.sq

50 YEar3
in SinE!9ore

Please consider the envi.onment before printing thls message

lhls n'tessage is confidcntial. Any un;ruthorized disclosure, us€ or dlssemination, ciihe r wholc or partial, is

prohibited. lf you are not the intended recipier:t of the message, please nolify the sender immediately.



From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan @ lkkauto.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 19,2019 12:00 PM

To: WANG Peter <peter.wanq@axa.com.sg>

cc: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh @ lkka uto.com>; Admin A <ad m in-a @ lkka uto.com>
subject: IEXTERNALI Re: <REOPEN CASE> Your ref: C0259268;Our ref: CC3/AXA130O1447 /Khs3

,WITHOUT PREIUDICE'
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Peter,

We refer further to our below email.

Please be informed that we had closed the matter before due to TP inactivity and reports were submitted (see

attached emails). However, TP had provided to us their LOD and still pursuing on the claim.

It was reported by both parties that the other vehicle cut into their lane that resulted into the accident. No video

footage available, but TP only provided a witness statement. TP ls agreeable to settle the claim at Global Sum

94oo.oo (all in).

A letter was sent out to the lnsured to notify TP claim and NCD issues and no further feedback till to date.

Summary to offer to repairer@is asfollows:

Breakdown of days is as follows:

Recommended days l Day

TOTAL 1 Days

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached for your perusal.

For your approval and/or further instruction please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 oo55 | email: MeiKwan@lkhauto.com I fax: 67414108

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(4o8933)

From: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh @ lkkauto.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 19 November, 2019 10:15 AM

To: CHAN Kian Chuan <kia nchua n.cha n@axa.com.se>

cc: Admin A <admin-a @ lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh @ lkkauto.com>
subject: RE: <REOPEN CASE> Your ref: C0259268;Our ref: cc3/AXA13001447 /Khs3

TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER

Cost of Repair (w/gst) s 4,818.23 S sss.oo

Loss of Rental (581.32 x l day) S 81.32 S 81.32

Loss of lncome (550 x l days) s s0.00 s s0.00

TOTAL S 4,949.5s S 655.32 = 5400 (all in)



Dear KC,

We refer further to our below email.

Please be lnformed that TP is chasing for settlement.

For your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh ] Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2096 I email: vicaloeh@lkkauto.com I tax: 6Z4t-1108

BIk 5r, Paya Lrbi Industdal Park, Ubi Avenue r, #02-25 I S(4o8933)

I tl t.!'iJ; :. ; ! .;::.:' ' Snye t*e Eartl, print on/y u.,lcn tTercrsary,

This e-mail contain coniicjentia and privileged material, and are {or the sole use ofthe inaended recipient. Use or distribution by an
uninlcnded recipient is prohibiled, and may be a vio ation of law. lf you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any atiached items. Please delete the e-mail and a i attachments, lnciuding any copies thereof, and inform lhe
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all atlachmenis and any copies ihereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday,23 Januaty,2019 1:50 PM

To: CHAN Kian Chua n

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: <REoPEN CASE> Your ref: c0259268;our ref: CC3/AXA13001447 /Khs3

Your Ref: CO259268

Our Ref: CC3IAXA l?OO7447 /Khs3y-L

Dear KC,

ACCTDENT tNVOLV|NG VEHTCLES SJA 67788 (Or) AND SHC 5406U(TP) ON 08/01/2013

We refer to the subject matter.

Please be informed that we had closed the matter before due to TP inactivity and reports were submitted (see

attached emails). However, TP had provided to us their LOD and still pursuing on the claim.

It was reported by both parties that the other vehicle cut into their lane that resulted into the accident. No video

footage available, but TP only provided a witness statement- TP is agreeable to settle the claim at Global Sum

$400.00 (all in).

A letter was sent out to the lnsured to notify TP claim and NCD issues and no further feedback tillto date.

Summary to offer to repairer TRANS-CAB AUTO SERVICES PTE ITDisasfollows:

TP CLAIMED REVISED . TO OFFER

cost of Repair (w/gstl S 4,818.23 S s3s.oo

Loss of Rental (S81.32 x l day) s 81.32 5 81.32

3



Loss of lncome ($50 x l days)

655.32 = 5400 (all in)

Breakdown of days is as follows:

Recommended days l Day

TOTAL 1 Days

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached for your perusa

For your approval and/or further instruction please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh i Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone:6841-2096 email: vicaloeh@lkkauto.com I fax: 674t -4to9

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue l, #02-25 I S(4o8933)

f r"i' r,r ;: 
' 
" iat/e thc Eartl. Prizt an/y ulen aecessary.

Thise-mai contain confidenlial and privileged malerial, ar.rd areforthesoe use of lhe intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended r(?cipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. lf you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, includinq any copies thereof, and inform the
sender lhat you have deleled the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereoi. Thank you.

---Disclaimer---
This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. lf you are

not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content ofthis message. lf you have

recelved this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.
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Our Rel': CCIIAXA 1300i 447lKv li3
AXA Claim No: C0259268

,3tav2at)

YEE WAI KEONG
Block 270 Toh Ouan Road
# t2-105
Singapore 600270

Dear Sir/Madanr,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING S.IA 67788 & SHC 5406U ON OSiOI/20I3

We retbr to the above accident rvhere we are acting for AXA lnsurance Singapore Pte Ltd
(AXA) to resolve the claim against you and/or your auihorizrd driver under the Auto
Inrurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this mslter and would like ro advise thrl you and/or
your aulhoriz-ed driver may not he absolved from blame for this accident.

lfyou have evidence/information to proof that we should not sextle the third party claim,
kindly let us have them in writing within the next l0 days i.e. by 23/02/2013, after wc
shall proceed with negotiaiion with Third Party claimant on the wittoul prejudice basis
and any setllement should not bind any claims whalsoever by you/your driver against the
other pany's insurer arising from :iis particular accident.

Accordingly your No Claim Discount (NCD - il applicable) may not be preserved.
However, ifyou are makiug a claim against third party and successful with 80% in your
favor, our principal wil[ re-inslate your NCD.

Please call us if you havc furlher queries.

Ycurs fairhfully,

\sr
Z,ayer
Case l{andler
DID:5749 9635
FAX:674i 4108
Email : za!,ver@lkkauto.com

c.c. .4,Y4 lnxrrunce Singapnre |tte Lt
(Motar Cldi$1"\ Dept)



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

Authorization To Act

we, Trans-cab services Pte Ltd of company Registration No. 200303B7gK hereby authorize
Trans-cab Auto services Pte Ltd to act on behalf to claim for all losses incurred for the
accident involving sHc5406u and SJA6778B along carpark driveway between BLK 269-267A
Toh Guan Road on 08/01/13 12:17 ?M.

ln addition, we also hereby authorize the above payment to be made in favour of rrans-cab
Auto Services Pte Ltd upon settlement.

Dated this 7 (day) of January 2018

aithfu lly

b S ervices Pte Ltd

Jasmine Tan

General Manager



410 tiot - oqt

rinal Srttlemenr Siim (q/ehfr |

ls Third P.rl, \4rorkrhop G lA Reii.tered?

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

400.00

t{oYrs Il !l.i,rdlv :ndi.rle a.l." j

ii:r Non GIA ReSi5tersd \ryorkshop: ,.!re€ai L;iij il:1 i",.t

NOT€:

1. PITAS€ EXPR€sSI"Y REsTRVI YOUR CUENT'S EI6HTS If SO iEQUIR€D IN THIS SETTLEMENT OOCUMTNT.

Z. THIS sEITTEMENT IS ON A WITHOIIT PREJUDIIE BASIS AND SHOUTD NOT CONSTRUID AS AN ADMISSION OF

LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLI€NTfORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEV€R.

t AXA N ESERVES TH EIR RI6HTS UNDER I}i € POIICY TTRMS & CONDITIONS AS WEtT AS THTIR RIG HTS IN LAW.

Only appltaable (o renta claim - All document ire to be submitted with lliis settlenent .onfiflnatiorl ln the ev.nt, rent.l

agreement /;ovoires ar e not ftceived wilhin 7 doyj of this signeJ coallrmalion, we \{,iil autolnaticallv reve( lo lo55 cf !5e clahn

per the NIMA rrter.

We/t conflrned Lh.t this is a lull and final settlement rhar we and or oLr clieni hale/had/hae aSainst you (AXA and lheir

pcliryholder/authori5ed drlver/tortfeas6r) for any ar]d all los5et (pasi/present/i1.jture) ?rilirrg froft) ilris;.cid!:nl.

Signat!rre

Nan1e of
Dater

N6 hult \ttN
. .,?

We confirnred ihat !r/e have r}e

J.

wcrkshop representati.re / Workshop stamp

to J(t ior rnJ !n theI behalf,r' ihrs o,-c'dcr'r

"Q,n
Sl6na:!re of Wiin€s5 l Workshop rtamp {if
!,tane of Witne55: /m.ar.azn <r-v
Da:er t3lt,l 14

t@c,
5igna i0re of
Nam,a of AXA's surveyor lRepre5efliative:
Date'

/rxlt lnrrraN..It€ r.ri laorrpan! Reg. l.rc.: i95!035i21,11

8 Sh.nicn i{nr_ ii:..01 Arl\ aorer S l:3ai:..e 0633i1
AXA a|slomel Cenii? rio)-21:2?
'fcleDhcne:'65 63Eil i3EIl - 31..torr'r.lg

SJA6778B (lnsd veh)

rrodel:TOYOTA CROWNSHC5406U (rP vehl

Dare of A(cident/ Tlhc: 08t01t2013 @ 1215HRS

LTA / CIA te.ri:ii f.t

n(]i./\ Al]pli.lrh (: Ycs,tF, :CL,i s.-.rrrio '\i.i:rr clA Regislered Worksiop: n(]i./\ Atrpli.lrh (: Ycs,$c) :CLi s.-crrr$ :\it r:r:

iirjiA:,i.bitrv: -,5O - i,,:,:t A!!.ssr(jLiilbtiriy i-)-._ _. -,_jiil
, As.t3.1:c t.,nb'j;1,; io i:e i:)l!d onl, fu {i'.}1.i Nli.si.ttt:li:l tt r1<,!i ,.;i:p,e fai,\{jrr:r .n! anrl!



I

" Trans-€ab'services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 53

Tel No.:6287 6666 Fax No.6281 1400

Co./GST Reg, No. 200303878K

07 January, 2018

To Whom lt May Concern

Dear Sir / Madam,

Accident on 08/A1f3 12:17 PM at Carpark driveway between BLK 259-?67A Toh Guan Road

1. We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to infotm that Trani-Cab Services Pte Ltd is the

registered owner 6f the taxi bearing vehicle registratlon no. SHC5406U. The taxi was hired to JAMAIUDIN

BIN SAMADI a registered hirer-opetator of Trans-Cab Servlces Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the

aforementioned accident at a refltal rate $81.32 perday (inctusive of GST).

2. Please be advisad that the Taxi is insured with FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED on e third party basis

at the material time of tle accident.

3. Please liaise with us directly for any settlement of ctaims in respect ofthe said accident.

Yours faithfully,

Jasmine Tan

General Manager

Thb 'ts d computer generoted print-oul No slgndturc is rcquted,



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 53

Tel No.: 6287 5666 Fax No. 6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

08-01-2013

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the taxi was undergo accideni repair in the workshop as follow:

Dale lr Date Out Vehicle No.

Accident No.

21/1/2013 10:aS:00 AM

AAD1301-09'1

21l1/2013 5:00:00 PM

Accident Date 08-01-2013

sHc5406U

Trans{Gab Services Pte Ltd


